
Richard Bristol, Director, Streets and Maintenance

July 16, 2024

2022-0724 – Automotive Fuel 
Diesel Change Order



2

7: Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s 
Infrastructure Network

7.5: Set one Standard for Infrastructure 
Across the City 

Strategic Plan Goal:

2



3

• The purpose of this procurement is to facilitate the purchase 
of diesel automotive fuel so that the City ensures the 
continual use of vehicles so that each department may fulfill 
their respective mission.

• The change order is to add capacity to the contract to add 
the Eastside Regional Command Center location which will 
have a fueling station. 

• Vehicles Include 600 Heavy Duty Vehicles/Equipment of 
which 105 are refuse trucks that pick up trash everyday.

• Fuel is delivered to City dispensing fuel stations (Lafayette, 
Raynor, Northeast, Doniphan and Landfill)  

Purpose of Procurement

3



4

2022-0724 Automotive Fuel - Diesel  

Contractor Rio Valley Biofuels

Initial Term & 
Option

$9,600,000 – 3 years
$6,400,000 - @ years 

Change Order 2 years - $1,013,607

Funding Source Internal Service Fund – Fuel Inventory Purchases

Account No. 532-531240-3600-37020-P3701

4



55


